Buildings Update 10/2024

Burroughs

Previously approved circuit breaker panel replacement in basement
has been completed.

Repairs were made to address the reoccurring leak into Tech Services.
So far no leaks with heavy rain.

The parking lot gate is out of order. M and M Fence co as well as the
manufacturer came out to assess as they were the original installer.
The gate needs to be replaced. Time is of the essence as this is a
security issue. $8,650.00 (quote attached). *For your approval.

Black Rock

Entire first floor has been measured for flooring\carpet replacement.
Returning for additional information 9/7. Quote from Ensalco to
follow.

North

Purchase order was issued for previously approved North Branch
controls upgrade. Parts being ordered. Waiting for scheduling. (P.O.
attached)

Silktown Roofing is waiting on some documentation on our end.
Everything is currently at the City Attorney’s office. We have the final
contract.

Arrangements with Eco-Solar are being made to remove the solar
panels from the roof prior to commencement of project.



Lower East Side

Groundbreaking ceremony scheduled for 10/8/2024 @ 9a.m.
Currently asbestos abatement is under way.

All Locations

Sonitrol has replaced 3 cameras at Burroughs and 3 at North branch.
This was previously approved. Still waiting on replacement of 3
cameras at Black Rock and upgrade\additions at Beardsley.



M & M FENCE & WIRE WORKS, INC.
21 Henry St.

Bridgeport, CT 06604 US
mmfenceco@aol.com

Estimate

ADDRESS

Bridgeport Public Library
925 Broad Street
Bridgeport, CT 06603 USA

ESTIMATE #
DATE 09/30/2024

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION
RE: Replace damaged barrier gate at rear lot
entrance

-Sanvices Replace one damaged Power-master barrier arm

gate with one new Hy-Security model Strongarm
Park 14 barrier gate with a 14 ft. lighted breakaway
arm mounted on your existing concrete pad with two
magnetic vehicle loop detectors and one new IRB-
MON photo cell safety device.

NOTE: This is the same unit that is used at both
city hall lots

REF: BID# CWB078246
SUBTOTAL
TAX
TOTAL

Accepted By Accepted Date

ary RATE  AMOUNT
8,650.00

8,650.00

0.00

$8,650.00



